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1 Banyai, Istvan Zoom Penguin, New York 1998 

Slim softcover with red front cover and black back.  
Clever series of full colour pictures, actually 
zooming out!!  Covered in clear contact. Back 
cover is slightly bent. ISBN:  0 14 055774 1 

$6.00 

2 Banyai, Istvan Re-zoom Penguin, New York 1998 
Slim softcover with blue front cover and black 
back.  Set of clever full colour pictures zooming 
out.  Good order.  ISBN:  0 14 055694 X  

$6.00 

3 Acres, Avis The Adventures of 
Hutu & Kawa 

Penguin, Random House, 
New Zealand 

2015 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with ‘padded’ pictorial covers.  As new 
condition – ‘A New Zealand Classic’. ISBN:  978 0 
14 350705 5 

$14.00 

4 Cartlidge, 
Michelle 

The Bears’ 
Bazaar Heinemann, London 1979 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ‘A 

story/craft book’.  A little foxed.   $5.00 

5 Hautzig, Deborah Big Bird Plays the 
Violin 

Random House Books for 
Young Readers, USA 1991 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Well 

read and a little marked.  ISBN:  0 679 81675 5 $4.00 

6 Bruce, Mary 
Grant A Little Bush Maid Ward Lock Limited, 

London 1980 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Some 
foxing on initial pages.  ISBN:  0 7063 5995 4 $4.00 

7 Kingsley, Charles The Water-Babies Macmillan and Co., 
Limited, London 1979 

Hardback with green boards, no dustjacket. 
Decorated end papers and full colour frontispiece. 
Illustrated by Linley Sambourne.  Clean and tight.  
ISBN:  0 906223 08 3 

$7.00 

8 Andersen, Hans 
Christian The Snow Queen Ure Smith, Sydney 1977 first edition 

thus 

Small, slim hardback with illustrated boards.  
Illustrated by T. Pym.  Several marks on initial 
pages.  ISBN:  0 7254 0405 1 

$6.00 

9 Wall, Dorothy 
The Complete 
Adventures of 
Blinky Bill 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1984 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Good order with previous owner’s name on title 
page.  ISBN:  0 207 94700 7 

$7.00 

10 Dahl, Roald Rhyme Stew Jonathan Cape, London 1989 first edition 
Hardback with blue boards, unclipped dustjacket 
with small tear on top right.  Illustrations by 
Quentin Blake.  ISBN:  0 224 02660 7 

$9.00 

11 
Marsh Lambert, 
H,G.C. 
(illustrator) 

My Big Bedtime 
Book 

Derrydale Books, New 
York 1988 first edition 

Large hardback with white boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, rubbed along top edge.  Clean and 
tight with large, easy to read printing.    ISBN:  0 
517 66809 2 

$8.00 
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12 Gerrard, Roy The Favershams Victor Gollancz, London 1982 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Some 
small marks but basically clean and tight – with 
wonderfully enthusiastic illustrations.  ISBN: 0 575 
03130 1 

$9.00 

13 Farrell, Sally Rosina and her 
Calf 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
Sydney 1983 first edition 

Small hardback with bright blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Walter Stackpool.  Clean 
and tight.  ISBN:  0 340 32404 X 

$7.00 

14 Platt, Richard 
Stephen Biesty’s 
Cross-Sections 
Man-of-War 

Viking, Melbourne 1993 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Clean and tight. ISBN:  0 670 84976 6 $5.00 

15 Gibbs, May Scotty in Gumnut 
Land 

Angus and Robertson, 
Sydney 1974 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Full 
colour frontispiece and many full page 
illustrations. A little initial foxing..   

$12.00 

16  The Wisdom of 
the Gnomes Fantail Publishing, UK 1989 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Colourful, clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 14 090185 X $5.00 

17 Pownall, Eve Squik the Squirrel 
Possum 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney  

Small hardback with pictorial front boards, brown 
spine, slightly marked.  John Sands Pre-School 
and Kindergarten Series.  Front and back covers a 
little bent.  Most unusual little book. 

$10.00 

18 McClelland, Julia First at Last and 
Other Stories OUP, Melbourne 1991 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Ann James.  Children’s Book 
Council of Australia Short Listed Book.  ISBN:  0 
19 553213 9 

$7.00 

19 Abdulla, Ian Tucker Omnibus Books, South 
Australia 1994 first edition Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 

ISBN:  1 86291 206 8  $10.00 

20 
Broger, Achim 
and Kalow, 
Gisela 

The Happy 
Dragon 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1980 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Translated by Olive Jones.  ISBN:  0 416 21050 3 $8.00 

21 Ungerer, Tom The Three 
Robbers 

Phaidon Press Limited, 
London 

2008 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with red boards, black illustration.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  Good order.  Hans 
Christian Andersen Prize Winner.     ISBN:  978 0 
7148 4877 8 

$20.00 

22 Guy, Anne Welsh Good-bye, Tonsils Golden Press, Sydney 1972 Little Golden Book (404) with slight damage to top 
of spine.  Illustrated by Frank Vaughn. $6.00 
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23 Thiele, Colin Danny’s Egg Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1989 first edition 

Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Illustrated by Gwen 
Harrison.  ISBN:  0 207 16239 5 

$9.00 

24  The Old Nursery 
Rhymes 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons, Ltd, London c 1933 

Large, thick hardback with red and black printing 
on front cover.  Well used.  37 full colour pages, 
including frontispiece.  Some b/w illustrations have 
been coloured.  Gift inscription on first page dated 
1939.  Title page is rather crushed.  There are 
marks through the book that suggest that it has 
been used for drying plants!  Interesting old book. 
Illustrated by Lawson Wood. 

$10.00 

25 Morris, Marcus, 
ed. 

Girl Annual 
Number 7 Hulton Press Ltd, London  

Large hardback with red, illustrated boards, green, 
blotchy spine, edges a little bumped.  Internally in 
good order.   

$7.00 

26 Dahl, Roald The Roald Dahl 
Treasury Jonathan Cape, London 1997 first edition 

Large hardback with red boards, white printing on 
spine.  Unclipped dustjacket in good order.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  ISBN:  0 224 04691 8 

$10.00 

27 Burgess, E.M.E 
et al. 

Ideal Book for 
Girls 

Dean & Son, Ltd & La 
Belle Sauvage, London c1950? 

Large, thick hardback with illustrated boards, 
bumping to corners and edges. Quite foxed but 
tight book.  Full colour frontispiece.  Gift inscription 
on first page.  

$5.00 

28 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. Biggles of 266 Dean & Son Ltd, London c1970 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Clean and tight. ISBN: 0 603 03407 1 $5.00 

29 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles of the 
Special Air Police Dean & Son Ltd, London c 1970 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  0 

603 03408 X $4.00 

30 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Air 
Detective Dean & Son Ltd, London 1952 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Some 

slight foxing. ISBN: 0 603 03410 1 $4.00 

31 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Flies 
Again Dean & Son Ltd, London c 1970 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 

ISBN: 0 603 03402 0 $5.00 

32 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Flies to 
Work Dean & Son Ltd, London 1963 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.   $5.00 

33 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles and the 
Black Peril Dean & Son Ltd, London c 1970 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, some 

slight foxing. ISBN: 0 60303403 9 $4.00 
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34 Johns, Capt. 

W.E. The Boy Biggles Dean & Son Ltd, London 1968 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
ISBN: 0 603 03401 2 $5.00 

35 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles and the 
Cruise of the 
Condor 

Dean & Son Ltd, London c 1970 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
ISBN: 0 603 03406 3 $5.00 

36 Anderson, Hugh Colonial Ballads The Rams Skill Press, 
Ferntree Gully 1955 first edition 

Hardback with red boards, unclipped dustjacket 
with slight tear on back. Illustrations by Ronald G. 
Edwards with his signature on page opposite title 
page, 

$12.00 

37 McFadyen, Ella The Little World of 
The Pegmen 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1983 first edition 
thus 

Tiny hardback with pale blue boards, stained.  
Illustrations by Edwina Bell. Previous owner’s 
name on first page.  ISBN:  0 20714455 9 

$4.00 

38 Noonan, 
Michaael 

In the Land of the 
Talking Trees 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 1946 

Hardcover with beige decorated boards, dark 
brown spine.  Unclipped but rather torn dustjacket.  
Illustrated by D.H. Gilmore.   Coloured frontispiece 
and thirteen other full colour pages.   

$20.00 

39  
The Coronation of 
Her Majesty 
Queen Elizabeth 

King George’s Jubilee 
Trust, London 1953 Slim softcover booklet in good order.  Originally 

costing 3/6. $10.00 

40 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles in the 
Cruise of the 
Condor 

Dean & Son Ltd, London  Small hardback with red boards, unclipped but 
torn dustjacket.  Browned pages but tight book. $7.00 

41 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Flies 
Again Dean & Son Ltd, London  Small hardback with green boards, unclipped but 

torn dustjacket.  Browned pages.   $7.00 

42 Degering, Etta My Bible Friends 
Book 5 

Signs Publishing 
Company, Victoria c 1960s 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards.  All pages are 
colourful pictures with text inserted.  Clean and 
tight. 

$6.00 

43 Peck, Rev. 
M.D.S. 

A First Book of 
Parables Collins, London 1946 

Slim landscape book with deep purple boards with 
circular design on front.  Clipped, torn dustjacket.  
‘Scenes in colour photographs designed and 
modelled by Ben Robin.  

$5.00 

44 Dickens, Charles The Magic 
Fishbone Hamlyn, London 1970 

Large, slim hardback with grey cloth boards, no 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Dagmar Berkova.  
Large, easy to read text.  ISBN:  0 600 36005 9 

$5.00 
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45 Wall, Dorothy 
The Complete 
Adventures of 
Blinky Bill 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1984 Hardback with red, decorated, glossy boards.  

Clean and tight.  ISBN: 0 207 94700 7 $6.00 

46 Martignoni, 
Margaret (ed) 

The Young Folks 
Shelf of Books:  
ABC Go! 

The Crowell-Collier 
Publishing Company, 
New York 

1962 

Hardback with dark aqua boards, gilt printing.  No 
1 in series.  Many stories, b/w illustrations as well 
as some in colour interspersed through text.  
Clean and tight. 

$5.00 

47 Rey, Margaret Pretzel Chatto & Windus, London 1960 
Small, slim hardback with illustrated cover, a little 
bumped.  Previous owner’s name on first page.  
Well read.   

$4.00 

48 Turner, Ethel Seven Little 
Australians 

Ward, Lock & Co, 
Limited, London 1951 

Small hardback with orange boards, clipped, torn 
and repaired dustjacket.  Quite brown and 
marked.  

$4.00 

49 Pownall, Eve The Australia 
Book Black Dog Books, Victoria 2008 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

ISBN:  978 174203 0418 $12.00 

50 Lowrey, Janette 
Sebring 

The Poky Little 
Puppy 

Western Publishing 
Company, Inc. New York 1971 

Large, slim hardback – ‘A Big Golden Book’.  
Pictorial boards, lower spine bumped.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  Large, easy to read text. 

$5.00 

51  
The Coronation 
Cut-out Story 
Book 

Dean & Son, Ltd, London 1953? Landscape cardboard book with 4 pages of cut 
outs for Queen Elizabeth’s Coronation. $4.00 

52 Wheeler, 
Kenneth 

Grand Story Book 
For Boys Beaver Books, London  

Large hardback with pictorial boards.  Bumped on 
corners.  Red cloth spine.  Colour frontispiece.  
Many b/w illustrations. 

$5.00 

53 Perkins, Lucy 
Fitch The Irish Twins Jonathan Cape, London 1946 

Small hardback with green boards -slightly 
marked. Ex Libris sticker on first page and 
previous owner’s name on second page.   

$7.00 

54 Daly, Kathleen Raggedy Ann & 
Andy Circus Books, London 1978 first edition 

Softcover book with pictorial covers.  Based on 
the original stories and characters created by 
Johnny Gruelle – an adaptation of the Animated 
Film, ‘Raggedy Ann & Andy – A Musical 
Adventure’. Colour and b/w illustrations.  Small 
marks on pp 13 – 15. Rx libris stamp on inside 
cover and first page. ISBN:  0 86826 010 X 

$4.00 
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55  My Book of 
Country Life 

Frederick Warne and Co., 
Ltd, London  

Large hardback with pictorial boards, blue, 
marked spine.  Matching unclipped dustjacket.  
Sixteen colour plates and many b/w illustrations.  
Clean and tight. 

$8.00 

56 Blyton, Enid Enid Blyton’s Brer 
Rabbit Book Dean & Son Ltd, London 1963 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Browned pages, previous owner’s name on first 
page. 

$4.00 

57 Aldridge, Alan The Peacock 
Party 

Book Club Associates, 
London 1979 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Sequel to The Butterfly Ball.  Some foxing and 
marks at top of some pages.  Illustrated by Harry 
Willcock.    

$4.00 

58 Awdrey, Tev. W. 
Thomas The Tank 
Engine & Friends 
Big Story Book 

Ladybird books, UK 1986 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Well 
read but tight book.    $6.00 

59 Macarthur-
Onslow, Annette Uhu Ure Smith, Sydney 1970 

Second impression.  Slim, large hardback with 
dark blue boards, unclipped dustjacket.  Good 
order.  ISBN:  0 8539 1136 3 

$10.00 

60 Schulz, Charles 
M. 

The ‘Snoopy, 
Come Home’ 
Movie Book 

Holt, Rinehart and 
Winston, New York 1972 Large hardback with pictorial boards, quite 

bumped.   $4.00 

61 Ambrus, Victor 
G. 

The Seven Skinny 
Goats OUP, London 1969 first edition Slim hardback with pictorial boards and matching, 

clipped dustjacket in protective sleeve.   $8.00 

62 Marshall, Alan I Can Jump 
Puddles 

F.W. Cheshire, 
Melbourne 1958 

Small hardback with light grey/green boards, 
Black decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket with small 
tear on front and bumped top and bottom of spine.  
Tight, clean book.   

$12.00 

63 de Regniers, 
Beatrice Schenk 

What can you do 
with a shoe? 

Margaret K. Mc Elderry 
Books, New York 1997 first edition 

Slim, landscape hardback with pictorial boards, 
black spine.  Unclipped dustjacket.  Pictures by 
Maurice Sendak.  ISBN 10:  0 689 81231 0 

$7.00 

64 Kipling, Rudyard The Jungle Books The Reprint Society, 
London 1956 

Small hardback with green cloth boards, gilt 
decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrations by 
Stuart Tresilian.  Some slight foxing.  

$9.00 
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65 Scholes, 
Katherine 

The Landing a 
Night of Birds 

Hill of Content, 
Melbourne 1987 first edition 

Slim hardback with pale purple boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by David Wong.  ISBN:  0 
85572 165 0 

$8.00 

66 Riordan, James Stories of the 
Ballet 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
UK 1984 first edition 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
unclipped but a little torn dustjacket.  Forward by 
Rudolf Nureyev.  Illustrated by Victor Ambrus.  
Some slight foxing.  ISBN:  0 340 35179 9 

$8.00 

67 Blyton, Enid 

The Famous Five:  
Five Go to 
Demon’s Rocks 
and Five have a 
Mystery to Solve 

Heron Books, Geneva 1981 
Small hardbacks with yellow boards and diamond 
paste down on front.  Many b/w illustrations by 
Betty Maxey. 

$9.00 

68 Mogensen, Jan Ted Runs Away 
from Home Hamish Hamilton, London 1986 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Some 
pale marks on a page near end of book.  Colourful 
drawings. ISBN:  0 241 11771 2 

$9.00 

69 Catty, Nancy The Story of Jane George G. Harrap & Co., 
Ltd, London 1941 

Small, softcover book with pictorial front cover.  
Slight tear at top of spine.  Illustrations by Joyce 
Lankester Brisley.  Bookseller (Ell’s, Newcastle) 
stamp on title page.  Remarkably clean for its age. 

$8.00 

70 Rodda, Emily The Best Kept 
Secret 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1988 first edition 

Small hardback with pink boards.  Unclipped 
dustjacket with tear on front edge.  Illustrated by 
Noela Young. Very clean.  ISBN:  0 207 15809 6 

$6.00 

71 Caffrey, Nancy Pony Duet J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd, 
London 

1959 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with red boards.  General foxing but 
tight book, Previous owner’s name on first page.  
Illustrated by Ronnie Mutch.   

$10.00 

72 Cole, Babette The Slimy Book Jonathan Cape Ltd, 
London 1985 Slim, small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

A little foxing.  ISBN:  0 224 02843 X $6.00 

73 Wilson, Barbara 
Ker Acacia Terrace Ashton Scholastic, 

Sydney 1988 

Landscape hardback with pale blue boards, past 
down on front.  Strong dustcover with faded spine.  
Ex libris sticker on inside cover.  Illustrated by 
David Fielding.  ISBN:  0 86896 349 6 

$18.00 

74 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Fails to 
Return 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1951 

Small hardback with red boards.  Clipped and a 
little torn dustjacket. Full colour frontispiece.  
Pictures by Stead. 

$10.00 



Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 
Children’s Collectables – October 2024 

Page 8 of 15 

NOONAN AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

75 Johns, Capt. 
W.E.  

Biggles and the 
Pirate Treasure 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1954 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with blue patterned boards, 
unclipped but rather torn dustjacket.  Pictures by 
Leslie Stead – full colour frontispiece and 5 full 
colour illustrations.   

$8.00 

76 de Saint-
Exupery, Antoine The Little Prince Harcourt, Brace & World, 

New York 1970 

Slim hardback with light brown boards, dark brown 
printing and decoration.  Clipped dustjacket – a 
little worn.  Previous owner’s name on inside front 
cover. Translated from the French by Katherine 
Woods.  ISBN:  0 15 246503 0 

$6.00 

77 Tolkien, J.R.R. Mr. Bliss George Allen & Unwin, 
London 1982 first edition 

Landscape hardback with pictorial boards – some 
marks.  Unclipped dustjacket.    ISBN:  0 04 
823215 7 

$12.00 

78 Seuss, Dr. How the Grinch 
Stole Christmas Collins, London 1975 first edition 

thus 

Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards.  Fading 
to edges and spine. Marks on a number of pages 
at beginning of book.  ISBN:  0 00 195308 7 

$7.00 

79 Hanna-Barbera The Flintstones 
and Friends 

Budget Books Pty Ltd, 
London 1988 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Gift 
inscription on first page and name on second. 
Colourful, clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 7323 0207 2 

$6.00 

80 Maxwell, Arthur 
S. 

Uncle Arthur’s 
Bedtime Stories 
Volume One 

Signs Publishing 
Company, Victoria 1964 Hardback with pictorial boards.  Clean and tight. $6.00 

81 Adamson, Joy Born Free Collins & Harvill Press, 
London  1960 Hardback with cream decorated boards.  Ninth 

impression.  Full of b/w and colour photographs.   $10.00 

82 Blyton, Enid Noddy’s Busy Day  Purnell, London 1973 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Full of 
colourful illustrations. $5.00 

83 Blyton, Enid Noddy and His 
Passengers Purnell, London 1982 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ISBN: 

0 361 05033 X $4.00 

84 Bond, Michael Fun and Games 
with Paddington Collins, London 1977 first edition  Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

ISBN:  0 00 138045 1 $7.00 

85 Briggs, Raymond Father Christmas 
Goes on Holiday 

Hamish Hamilton 
Children’s Books, London 1975 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards.  Well 
read, with first pages rather marked.  ISBN:  0 241 
89220 1 

$6.00 
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86 Blyton, Enid The Magic 
Faraway Tree Dean & Son Ltd, London 1981 

Large hardback – ‘The Deluxe Edition Illustrated 
by Georgina Hargreaves’. Clean and tight.  
Previous owner’s name on inside cover.  Some 
slight foxing.  ISBN:  0 603 00244 7 

$10.00 

87 Goodall, John S. An Edwardian 
Christmas 

 Macmillan London 
Limited, London 1977 first edition 

Small landscape hardback with deep crimson, 
textured boards, gilt ‘ribbon’ on left side of front 
board and replicated on back.  Clipped dustjacket 
in good order.  ISBN:  0 333 22078 1 

$4.00 

88 Zavod, Christine From Angels with 
Love 

Thomas C. Lothian Pty 
Ltd, Melbourne 1996 first edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
unclipped dustjacket that is foxed internally.  Book 
is in very good condition.  Illustrated by Mirka 
Mora 

$7.00 

89 Blyton, Enid Mr Meddle’s 
Muddles Dean, London 1995 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Clean and tight. ISBN:  0 603 03275 3 $5.00 

90 Blyton, Enid The Enchanted 
Wood Dean & Son Ltd, London 1971 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Previous owner’s name on first page.   $5.00 

91 Wrigley, Denis The bird that sang 
too much Pergamon, London 1976 

Slim landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Gift inscription on first page. Some slight 
foxing on initial and final pages. 

$7.00 

92 Cockett, Mary Jasper Club Heinemann, London 1959 first edition 
Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s stamp on first page.  
Illustrated by Mary Shillalbeer.  Slight foxing. 

$5.00 

93 Parr, Letitia Green is for 
Growing Hicks Smith, Sydney 1975 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by John Watts. Signed copy. Ex Libris 
paste down on first page. ISBN:  0 454 00017 0 

$9.00 

94 Blyton, Enid Famous Five 
books 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1950s 

12 small hardbacks with red boards.  Many with 
previous owners’ names or gift inscriptions. Many 
foxed and browned but tight books. Several with 
faded spines. Some first editions. 

$40.00 

95 Blyton, Enid The Mystery of 
the Secret Room 

Methuen & Co. Ltd, 
London 1965 

Small hardback with bright red boards.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  Illustrations by J. Abbey.  
Some foxing. 

$6.00 
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96 Blyton, Enid Go Ahead Secret 
Seven 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 1965 

Small hardback with pale blue boards with darker 
blue ‘s’s’.  Unclipped but a little torn dustjacket.  
Previous owner’s name on second page.  Some 
foxing. 

$7.00 

97 Peart, M.A. The Perigog OUP, London 1929 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, graded 
decoration and printing.  Frail but complete 
dustjacket.  ‘Oxford Books for Children’ reader. 
Previous owner’s name on first page. Large print.  

$9.00 

98 Grey, Zane The Young Lion 
Hunter 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons, Ltd, London  c 1950 

Small, thick hardback with paste down on front 
cover.  Rather browned pages with some foxing.  
Illustrated from photographs. 

$5.00 

99 Blyton, Enid Secret Seven on 
the Trail 

Brockhampton Press, 
London 1973 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, with darker 
blue ‘s’s’.  Illustrated by George Brook.  Clipped 
dustjacket.  Some foxing.   

$7.00 

100 Wynne, May et al The Story Wonder 
Book 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London 1950’s? 

Large hardback with illustrated boards, grey spine.  
Unclipped matching dustjacket a little scrunched 
along the top.  Full colour frontispiece, other 
colour plates and ‘hundreds of two colour and 
other pictures’. Some foxing on initial pages 

$12.00 

101 Reed, A.W. 
(retold) 

The Mischievous 
Crow 

A. H & A. W Reed, 
Sydney  

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Max Tilley.  ‘Stories of the 
Aborigines’.   

$4.00 

102 Mannin, Ethel The Dark Forest Hutchingsons Universal 
Book Club, London 1947 Small hardback with red cloth boards.  Clean and 

tight. $6.00 

103 Rev Awdrey, W. Very Old Engines Kaye & Ward Limited, 
London 1968 

Small landscape hardback with dark blue boards, 
red printing.  Unclipped but a little torn dustjacket.  
Illustrations by Guvnor & Peter Edwards.  Clean 
book. 

$5.00 

104 Leyland, Eric Dangerous 
Waters Oldbourne, London 1960 first edition Hardback with red boards, clipped dustjacket in 

good order.  A few b/w photographs. $7.00 

105 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins in Volcano 
Land 

World Distributors 
Limited, London 1961 first edition 

Small hardback with orange boards, clipped 
dustjacket repaired with adhesive tape.  Foxing on 
initial and final pages and previous owner’s name 
on first page. 

$6.00 
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106 
Pullein-
Thompson, 
Christine 

Room to Let Hamish Hamilton London 1968 first edition 

Small hardback with illustrated boards and 
matching clipped dustjacket.  Some foxing and 
marks but basically a clean book.  Illustrated by 
Lynette Hemmant. 

$8.00 

107 Gurney, Eric 
Eric Gurney’s 
Pop-Up Book of 
Dogs 

Random House 1973 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  All moving 
parts/pop ups working.   $7.00 

108 Goodall, John S. Shrewbettina’s 
Birthday Macmillan, London 1978 

Small landscape hardback with no words but half 
pages and full pages to tell the story.  ISBN:  0 
333 11332 2 

$5.00 

109 Levick, W.M. River Camp J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd, 
London 1960 first edition 

Small hardback with blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is torn at top of spine.  ‘A South 
African Story’.  

$7.00 

110 Duthie, Eric (ed) Animal Stories for 
Girls 

Odhams Books Limited, 
London 1968 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, gilt 
lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket that is bumped 
along top edges.   

$7.00 

111 Chancy, Nan They Found a 
Cave OUP, London 1961 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is protected by clear sleeve.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  Illustrated by Margaret 
Horder.  Some slight foxing on initial pages and 
edges.   

$7.00 

113 Martelli, George The Man Who 
Saved London Collins, London 1964 

Small hardback with deep red boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Abridged for younger readers.  The 
story of Michel Hollard.  Some foxing. 

$6.00 

114 Ingpen, Robert The Voyage of the 
Poppykettle 

Rigby Publishers Limited, 
Adelaide 1980 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with pale blue boards.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  Gift inscription on page 
facing title page. Clean and tight. ISBN:  0 7270 
1340 8 

$10.00 

115 Blyton, Enid Noddy Books 
Sampson Low, Marston & 
Co, Ltd and Richards 
Press Ltd, London 

1951 - 1962 
14 Noddy books: 4,5,6.8.9.10, 
13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24.  All but # 6 with 
dustcovers and in good order. 

$55.00 

116 
Price, Rosalind 
and McVitty, 
Walter 

The Macquarie 
Bedtime Story 
Book 

The Macquarie Library, 
Pty Ltd, Chatswood 1987 first edition 

Large hardback with red cloth boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with small tear at top of spine.  
Illustrated by Ron Brooks. ISBN:  0 949757 36 5 

$10.00 
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117 Roberts, Melva 
Jean 

Dreamtime 
Heritage Rigby Limited, Adelaide 1975 first edition 

Hardback with deep purple cloth boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Paintings by Ainslie 
Roberts.  ISBN:  0 7270 0046 2 

$7.00 

118 Graham, 
Amanda Educating Arthur Era Publications, South 

Australia 1987 first edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Donna Gynell.  ISBN:  0 908507 58 
5 

$7.00 

119 Matthiessen, 
Wilhelm 

The Potato King 
and other folk 
tales 

Burke, London 1969 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with murky green boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Translated by Kathleen 
Shaw and illustrated by Ruth Bartlett.  Foxing on 
initial pages.  Gift inscription on first page. 

$6.00 

120 Havers, Elinore Dream Pony Lutterworth Press, 
London 1962 first edition 

Small hardback with green boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Prize plate on first page.  Full colour 
frontispiece. Some foxing. 

$6.00 

122 Coolidge, Susan What Katy did at 
School 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London  

Small hardback with green cloth boards – faded 
along bottom edge.  Clipped dustjacket ‘The Prize 
Library’.  Full colour frontispiece.  Some foxing 
and browning. 

$5.00 

123 Hartman, Robert 

Mr. Buffin and 
Fluff Rabbit; Fitz 
Roy and Moley; 
Mr Buffin and 
Wellington; Nosy 
and the Slipper; 
Mr Buffin and the 
Grey Mare; Shut-
Eye and the 
Weathercock 

Morrison & Gibb Ltd, 
London 1930s 

Small hardcover reading books with pictorial front 
boards.  Clean interiors and full colour oval 
pictures by author.  Covers are bumped but books 
in good order. 

$18.00 

124 Plasmati, Valdine Algernon and the 
Pigeons 

The World’s Work Ltd, 
UK 

1964 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by Kazue 
Mizumura.  Clean and tight. 

$8.00 

125 M.E. Gagg:  Noel 
Barr 

The Farm:  The 
Discontented 
Pony 

Wills & Hepworth Ltd, UK 1950s 
Small ladybird readers with beige boards, blue 
printing and illustration.  The Farm illustrated by 
C.F. Tuncliffe and The Discontented Pony 

$8.00 
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illustrated by P.B. Hickling.  Full page colour 
illustrations. 

126 Thiele, Colin Blue Fin Rigby Limited, Adelaide 1976 Small hardback with bright blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ISBN: 0 85179 086 0 $6.00 

127 Dr Seuss Thidwick the Big-
hearted Moose Collins, London 1968 Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards.  Gift 

inscription on first page.   $6.00 

128 Price, Willard Underwater 
Adventure Jonathan Cape, London 1958 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, black 
decoration and printing.  Clipped dustjacket.  
Illustrations by Pat Marriott. Full colour 
frontispiece. 

$5.00 

129 Price, Willard South sea 
Adventure Jonathan Cape, London 1959 

Small hardback with dark blue boards with yellow 
decoration.  Clipped dustjacket.  Illustrations by 
Pat Marriott – full colour frontispiece. 

$5.00 

130 Price, Willard Volcano 
Adventure Jonathan Cape, London 1956 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards, black decoration.  
Clipped dustjacket.  Illustrations by Pat Marriott. 
Colour frontispiece.   

$7.00 

131 Price, Willard Amazon 
Adventure Jonathan Cape, London 1957 

Small hardback with green boards, brown 
decoration.  Clipped, frail dustjacket.  Illustrations 
by Pat Marriott – colour frontispiece. 

$4.00 

132 Agle, Nan 
Hayden 

K Mouse and Bo 
Bixby 

The Seabury Press, New 
York 1972 first edition 

Small, slim hardback with brown boards, brown 
decoration and printing.  Unclipped but a little torn 
dustjacket with faded spine.  Book is very clean 
and tight. Drawings by Harold Berson.   

$8.00 

133 Mitchell, Elyne Silver Brumby 
Whirlwind Hutchinson of London 1973 first edition 

Small hardback with dark green boards, clipped 
dustjacket, faded spine and internally slightly 
foxed.  Illustrated by Victor Ambrus. Ex libris plate 
on first page. ISBN:  0 09 115270 4 

$8.00 

134 Brown, Barry The Flying Doctor Lutterworth Press, 
London 1960 first edition 

Small hardback with orange/brown boards.  
Clipped dustjacket with some imperfections. 
Colour frontispiece.   

$8.00 

135 Guillot, Rene Prince of the 
Jungle OUP, London 1958 first edition 

thus 

Small hardback with grey/green boards.  Clipped 
dustjacket with piece missing from top of spine.  
Translated by Brian Rhys and illustrated by Brian 
Wildsmith.  Faint foxing on initial and final pages.   

$10.00 
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136 Grimble, Arthur A Pattern of 
Islands Joseph Murray, London 1960 

Junior Edition – small hardback with pale blue 
boards and brown printing and decoration. 
Unclipped dustjacket with 2 pieces missing. 

$6.00 

137 Marquis, Don archy’s life of 
mehitabel Faber & Faber, London  

Small hardback with red boards, slightly marked 
on base of front board.  Clipped dustjacket, with 
some tears and discolouration.   

$10.00 

138 Carey, David The Story of the 
Motor Car 

Wills & Hepworth Limited, 
UK 1962 Very small hardback with pictorial boards.  A 

Ladybird Achievements Book.  Good order. $6.00 

139 Reed, Talbot 
Baines 

Tom, Dick and 
Harry 

Latimer House Limited, 
London 

1948 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with orange cloth boards.  Dustjacket 
has been reinforced internally with stiff brown 
paper.  Gift inscription on first page – foxing and 
browned pages. 

$8.00 

140 Zaslavsky, 
Claudia 

Count on Your 
Fingers African 
Style 

Thomas Y. Crowell, New 
York 1980 first edition 

Slim hardback with beige boards, green spine.  No 
dustjacket. Gift inscription on first page. Illustrated 
by Jerry Pinkney - black line drawings.       ISBN:  
0 690 03864 X 

$7.00 

141 Keyes, Frances 
Parkinson The Gold Slippers Eyre & Spottiswoode, 

London 1958 first edition Small hardback with dark blue boards.  Unclipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first page.   $6.00 

142 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of Sarli 
the Barrier Reef 
Turtle 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1947? 

Slim hardback which may be first edition.  Beige 
boards with gilt lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket 
that is a little marked and worn but basically good.  
Previous owner’s name on inside cover.   

$9.00 

143 Pedley, Ethel Dot and the 
Kangaroo 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers 1977 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ‘Full 

colour edition’.  ISBN:  0 207 13418 9 $7.00 

144 Pownall, Eve Australia from the 
Beginning Collins, Sydney 1981 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Walter Cunningham.  Clean and 
tight.  ISBN:  0 00 195038 X 

$17.00 

145 Gibb, May Chucklebud and 
Wunkydoo 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1988 

Large hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Many coloured illustrations and b/w 
drawings. ISBN: 0 207 15143 1 

$8.00 
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